

STATE of MINNESOTA

WHEREAS:	The Monitors Club, an African American professional male group, was founded in 1955 to serve the African American community as a "guardian," observing political, social, and financial activities; and
WHEREAS:	The Monitors Club established the Covington College Scholarship Fund for deserving underprivileged youth in Minneapolis and provided thousands of dollars in additional scholarship funding for African American students through the Monitors Foundation; and
WHEREAS:	The year 2015 marks the 60 th year of continuing leadership and contributions toward youth development, education, scholarship, and community projects; and
WHEREAS:	The Club is celebrating their public commitment to increased energy and financial support through its foundation, and their educational programs and service projects that will bring about positive changes in the African American community.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MARK DAYTON, Governor of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Saturday, December 12, 2015, as:

MONITORS CLUB DAY

in the State of Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this 1st day of December.

nation

GOVERNO

SECRETARY OF STATE